
 
Safety Growl Representatives 

 

Area Representative E-Mail Meeting Place Time 

Capital Projects / Planning Andy Boyd aeboyd@clemson.edu Gentry Hall 9:30 a.m., 1st/3rd Monday 

Central Area Mitch Garrett garret8@clemson.edu Central Area Shop 8:00 a.m. 

Central Energy Facility Tim Stowers rstower@clemson.edu CEF Control Room 7:00 a.m. 

Custodial 1 Wanda Smith wanda@clemson.edu Custodial Training Lab 4:45 a.m. 

Custodial 2 Charles Brown beveret@clemson.edu Custodial Training Lab 4:45 a.m. 

Energy Management Keith Gates kkgates@clemson.edu Dillard Basement 11:30 a.m. 

HVAC Marlin Norris marlinn@clemson.edu HVAC 8:00 a.m. 

High Voltage James Dillard jmdilla@clemson.edu High Voltage 11:45 a.m. 

Landscape 1 John Davis jdavis9@clemson.edu Landscape Office 10:15 a.m. 

Landscape 2 O’Bryan Machado omachad@clemson.edu Landscape Office 10:15 a.m. 

Maintenance General Dustin Thomson dthomso@clemson.edu Facilities B105 8:00 a.m. 

Construction & 
Renovation 

Allan Garrett gallan@clemson.edu Facilities LCR 8:00 a.m. Tuesdays 

Maintenance Stores Vicki Durham vdurham@clemson.edu Maintenance Stores 12:30 p.m. Mondays 

Maintenance Utilities 1 Sandy Twilley stwille@clemson.edu Facilities B100 8:00 a.m. 

Maintenance Utilities 2 Jared Bonnema jbonnem@clemson.edu Paint Shop 8:00 a.m. 

Recycling Jacob Kiser jbkiser@clemson.edu Kite Hill 6:00 a.m. 

Support Tim Nix tnix@clemson.edu Facilities LCR 8:00 a.m. 1st Monday 

Structural Area Tony Westbrook twestbr@clemson.edu Lock Shop 8:00 a.m. 

Underground Utilities Mark Smith ms@clemson.edu Underground Utilities 7:00 a.m. 

Waste Treatment Howard Holland hhollan@clemson.edu WWTP 11:45 a.m. 

Perimeter Ken Boyter kfboyte@clemson.edu Perimeter Area 8:00 a.m. 
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